Town of Riverdale Park, Maryland Resolution 2008- R- 04

Whereas, the Town of Riverdale Park must respond from time to time on short notice to liquor license applications and other matters regarding the sale of beer, wine and liquor, and whereas the sale of beer, wine and liquor is a regulated activity that impacts community quality of life in the Town of Riverdale Park,

Be it resolved that the Mayor and Town Administrator seek opportunities to limit the **off-sale** of beer, wine, and/or liquor in the Town of Riverdale Park, in particular, seeking to:

- limit the further expansion of the number of liquor stores in the Town of Riverdale Park
- limit the off-sale of "single-serving" beers, wine coolers, and other alcoholic beverages to the degree it is practical
- limit the hours of sale by liquor stores

As part of this resolution, the Mayor and Council reiterates its support for vigorous enforcement of existing laws regarding public alcohol consumption, public urination, public drunkenness and other anti-social behavior that takes place in the Town of Riverdale Park.

Introduced: March 3, 2008

Adopted: March 3, 2008

Effective: March 3, 2008

Patrick J. Prangley, Town Administrator Vernon S. Archer, Mayor